
2022 Purdue Baseball

Illinois State at #19 Purdue (Game 1)

Mar 20, 2022 at West Lafayette, Ind. (Alexander Field)

Illinois State 2 (7-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Soberano, Kyle 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 .200

Huggins, Aidan lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .215

McCaw, Jake 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 8 0 0 .317

Olson, Connor dh 4 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 .361

Gauthier, JP 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 .250

Sabotnik, Jonathan rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 .200

Cheng, Luke ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 0 .268

Flores, Adrian c 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 .160

  Beauregard, Kayden ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 .000

Conklin, MacCallan cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 .083

Foy, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Brunner, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Burns, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Davis, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Schubert, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

Totals 34 2 6 2 0 12 24 10 6

Purdue 9 (16-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

BOLTON Jr., Mike lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 .288

  CLOHISY, Pat lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

WASHINGTON, Curtis cf 4 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 .303

VALDEZ, CJ dh 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 .383

  GILL, Ty ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 .143

THOMPSON, Cam 1b 2 3 2 2 3 0 8 0 0 .362

VIOLA, Troy 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 .271

  HOHL, Cade ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000

TOETZ, Paul 2b 3 0 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 .270

  POWERS, Tyler 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .077

STADLER, Jake c 3 0 0 0 0 1 11 1 0 .158

FIRESTONE, Jack rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000

  PARR, Jake ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 .235

  JARVIS, Jake rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .292

  FRANCO, Sam ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .150

  HASTON, Tanner rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000

ALBRECHT, Evan ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 2 3 0 .375

WENDELL, Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  WADE, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  CASTRO, Ricky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 33 9 10 7 6 8 27 8 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Illinois State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 2

Purdue 3 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 X 9 10 1

E - Flores 2(2); VIOLA(3). DP - Redbirds 2. LOB - Redbirds 6; Boilermakers 9. 2B - Sabotnik(2); THOMPSON(5);

TOETZ(6). HR - WASHINGTON(1); THOMPSON(4). HBP - Flores; BOLTON; STADLER. SH - BOLTON(2). SB - BOLTON 2(12);

WASHINGTON(11); TOETZ(5).

Illinois State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Foy, Justin 1.0 2 3 3 0 2 5 6 22 14.73

Brunner, Graham 2.0 4 3 3 1 0 10 13 45 14.54

Burns, Mason 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 18 7.71

Davis, Nate 2.0 3 3 3 3 2 9 12 52 13.50

Schubert, Justin 2.0 0 0 0 2 3 5 7 30 0.00

Purdue ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

WENDELL, Wyatt 6.1 4 1 1 0 10 24 25 83 3.21

WADE, Kyle 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 8 8 24 1.46

CASTRO, Ricky 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 8 2.61

Win - WENDELL (3-0).  Loss - Foy (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Burns 3(3). HBP - by Foy (BOLTON); by WENDELL (Flores); by Brunner (STADLER). Inherited runners/scored: Burns

2/2; CASTRO 1/0. Pitches/strikes: Foy 22/13; Brunner 45/28; Burns 18/13; Davis 52/29; Schubert 30/16; WENDELL

83/58; WADE 24/16; CASTRO 8/7.

Umpires - HP: Matt Cunningham  1B: Aaron Woodbury  2B: Brad Snyder  3B: Nicholas Demarchi

Start: 1:01 pm   Time: 2:47   Attendance:

Weather: Clear, sunny, mild, 50s



2022 Purdue Baseball

Illinois State at #19 Purdue (Game 2)

Mar 20, 2022 at West Lafayette, Ind. (Alexander Field)

Illinois State 6 (7-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Sokolove, JT cf 5 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 4 .167

  Conklin, MacCallan cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .111

Huggins, Aidan lf 5 2 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 .258

McCaw, Jake 1b 4 0 1 0 2 1 9 0 0 .317

Gile, Nick 3b 3 0 0 1 0 2 2 3 1 .236

  Sabotnik, Jonathan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .190

  Soberano, Kyle 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 5 .208

Cheng, Luke ss 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .262

Darr, Matt rf 4 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 .273

Gauthier, JP dh 5 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 .276

Nichols, Greg 2b 4 1 2 1 1 0 1 3 1 .200

Flores, Adrian c 3 0 1 0 2 2 8 3 0 .185

  Blount, Josh pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

  Beauregard, Kayden c 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000

Wyman, Colin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Hart, Jared p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Scherbenske, Kolton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Kubiatowicz, Erik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 41 6 12 5 6 9 29 14 13

Purdue 7 (17-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

BOLTON Jr., Mike lf 4 1 1 0 1 3 3 0 1 .283

WASHINGTON, Curtis cf 4 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 .289

VALDEZ, CJ dh 5 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 .354

THOMPSON, Cam 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 13 1 0 .333

VIOLA, Troy 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 .286

TOETZ, Paul 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 .234

  POWERS, Tyler ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .077

LANZAROTE, Pablo c 3 1 1 0 0 0 7 1 0 .192

  STADLER, Jake c 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 .167

JARVIS, Jake rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .333

  FRANCO, Sam ph 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 .143

  FIRESTONE, Jack ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000

ALBRECHT, Evan ss 5 1 2 2 0 0 0 7 2 .362

WANSING, Troy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  BACKER, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  HILDEBRAND, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  LOHMAN, Griffin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  STEPHEN, Khal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  DANIEL, Nolan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

  WEINS, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  DANZEISEN, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 39 7 8 6 4 11 30 16 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E

Illinois State 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 6 12 5

Purdue 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 7 8 3

E - Sokolove 2(2); Gile(4); Soberano(2); Darr(1); VIOLA(4); TOETZ(1); ALBRECHT(5). DP - Boilermakers 1. LOB -

Redbirds 13; Boilermakers 7. 2B - Huggins(4). 3B - Nichols(1); BOLTON(3). HR - THOMPSON(5). HBP - THOMPSON;

VIOLA. SH - Conklin(1). SF - Huggins(1). SB - Sokolove(3); Huggins(4); McCaw(5); WASHINGTON(12); VIOLA(5);

ALBRECHT(8). CS - BOLTON(4).

Illinois State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Wyman, Colin 2.2 3 3 1 0 3 11 11 39 3.95

Hart, Jared 2.1 3 2 1 0 3 12 12 44 2.16

Scherbenske, Kolton 1.0 0 0 0 3 0 3 6 27 3.75

Kubiatowicz, Erik 3.2 2 2 1 1 5 13 16 50 3.86

Purdue ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

WANSING, Troy 4.1 5 3 0 1 7 20 21 73 1.33

BACKER, CJ 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 7 8 27 2.45

HILDEBRAND, Eric 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 5 5 20 3.72

LOHMAN, Griffin 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 3.97

STEPHEN, Khal 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 10 2.53

DANIEL, Nolan 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 12 6.00

WEINS, Landon 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 18 1.04

DANZEISEN, Logan 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 8 3.86

Win - DANZEISEN (1-0).  Loss - Kubiatowicz (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - BACKER(1); HILDEBRAND 2(3). HBP - by Kubiatowicz (THOMPSON); by Kubiatowicz (VIOLA). PB - LANZAROTE(6).

Inherited runners/scored: Hart 2/2; Kubiatowicz 2/0; BACKER 2/2; HILDEBRAND 1/0; LOHMAN 1/0; STEPHEN 2/1; DANIEL

3/1; DANZEISEN 1/0. Pitches/strikes: Wyman 39/25; Hart 44/35; Scherbenske 27/12; Kubiatowicz 50/34; WANSING 73/49;

BACKER 27/17; HILDEBRAND 20/11; LOHMAN 4/0; STEPHEN 10/5; DANIEL 12/7; WEINS 18/14; DANZEISEN 8/5.

Umpires - HP: Aaron Woodbury  1B: Brad Snyder  2B: Nicholas Demarchi  3B: Matt Cunningham

Start: 4:30 pm   Time: 3:55   Attendance: 1594

Weather: Clear, sunny, mild, 50s
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